
Forsyth County Inspectors 
 

Adams, Mike 

LP Corporation 

2300 Elledge Mill Road, North Wilkesboro, NC 28659 

336-957-0862 

mike.adams@lpcorp.com 

www.lpcorp.com 

 

 
Barnes, Jonathan 

William H. Lock and Associates, Inc 

P.O. Box 49571, Greensboro, NC 27419 

336-632-9088 

Jcbarnes@whlock.com 

www.whlock.com 

 

Bost, Mark 

N.C. Forest Service 

304 Old Hargrave Road, Lexington, NC 27295 

919-545-4499 

mark.bost@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

 
Cox, Stephen 

N.C. Tree Farm Program 

192 Greene Road, Dobson, NC 27017 

336-374-4677 

stevecox@surry.net 

 

 

Isom, Jeremy 

GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 

P.O. Box 488, Lillington, NC 27546-0488 

919-356-8938 

jisom@gfrforestry.com 

 

 

 
Johnson, Hannah 

N.C. Forest Service 

1450 Fairchild Road, Winston-Salem, NC 27105 

336-469-3801 

hannah.johnson@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

Lock, William 

William H. Lock & Associates Inc 

P.O. Box 49571, Greensboro, NC 27419 

336-632-9088 

whlock@whlock.com 

www.whlock.com 

 

 
Millsaps, Preston 

Eastern Forest Consultants 

343 Deer Lane, Union Grove, NC 28689 

336-466-4008 

pmillsaps.efc@gmail.com 

 

 

Norman, Travis 

Green Assets, Inc. 

775 Spartan Boulevard, Suite 200, Spartanburg, SC 29301 

910-515-6295 

travis.norman1989@gmail.com 

 

 

 
Overbey, John 

Timberbrook Forestry 

2120 SandWedge CT, Pfafftown, NC 27040 

336-244-1686 

timberbrookforestry@gmail.com 

 

 

Paris, Dakota 

N.C. Forest Service 

P.O. Box 220, Pinnacle, NC 27043 

336-479-3190 

dakota.paris@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

 
Smith, Noah 

Forestland Consultants 

315 Hidden Acres Drive, Ronda, NC 28670 

336-366-0540 

nms0036@mix.wvu.edu 

 

 

Talley, Kenneth 

Retired 

4400 Williams Road, Lewisville, NC 27023 

336-945-4241 

ktalley123@windstream.net 

 

 
Tuschak, Luke 

Piedmont Forestry Consultants 

924 Happy Hill Road, Lexington, NC 27295 

336-312-8697 

luketuschak@yahoo.com 

www.piedmontforestry.com 

 


